
2022 SCHEDULE
Day Date Opponent Time
MLB4 Tournament (Salt River Fields at Talking Stick; Scottsdale, Ariz.)
Friday-Sunday Feb. 18-20 California, Houston, TCU TBA 
Tuesday Feb. 22 at UC Irvine 6 p.m. PT
Tony Gwynn Legacy (Tony Gwynn Stadium; San Diego, Calif.) 
Friday Feb. 25 TBA 6 p.m. PT
Saturday Feb. 26 TBA 6 p.m. PT
Sunday Feb. 27 TBA 2 p.m. PT
Monday Feb. 28 HAWAI’I 6 p.m. PT
Tuesday March 1 UC IRVINE 6 p.m. PT 
Friday March 4 ARIZONA STATE 6 p.m. PT
Saturday March 5 ARIZONA STATE 6 p.m. PT
Sunday March 6 ARIZONA STATE 1 p.m. PT
Friday March 11 UNLV* 6 p.m. PT
Saturday March 12 UNLV* 6 p.m. PT
Sunday March 13 UNLV* 1 p.m. PT
Tuesday March 15 IOWA 6 p.m. PT 
Friday March 18 at San José State* 6 p.m. PT
Saturday March 19 at San José State* 6 p.m. PT
Sunday March 20 at San José State* 1 p.m. PT 
Tuesday March 22 at UC San Diego 6 p.m. PT
Friday March 25 FRESNO STATE* 6 p.m. PT
Saturday March 26 FRESNO STATE*  6 p.m. PT
Sunday March 27 FRESNO STATE* 1 p.m. PT
Tuesday March 29 UC SAN DIEGO 6 p.m. PT
Friday April 1 at Nevada* 6 p.m. PT
Saturday April 2 at Nevada* 6 p.m. PT
Sunday April 3 at Nevada* 1 p.m. PT
Tuesday April 5 LONG BEACH STATE 6 p.m. PT
Friday April 8 SAN JOSÉ STATE* 6 p.m. PT
Saturday April 9 SAN JOSÉ STATE* 6 p.m. PT
Sunday April 10 SAN JOSÉ STATE* 1 p.m. PT
Tuesday April 12 at San Diego 6 p.m. PT
Thursday April 14 at New Mexico* 6 p.m. MT
Friday April 15 at New Mexico* 6 p.m. MT
Saturday April 16 at New Mexico* 1 p.m. MT
Monday April 18 SAN DIEGO 6 p.m. PT
Tuesday April 19 at UC San Diego 6 p.m. PT
Friday April 22 GRAND CANYON 6 p.m. PT
Saturday April 23 GRAND CANYON 6 p.m. PT
Sunday April 24 GRAND CANYON 1 p.m. PT
Tuesday April 26 at Long Beach State 6 p.m. PT
Friday  April 29 at Fresno State* 6 p.m. PT
Saturday April 30 at Fresno State* 6 p.m. PT
Sunday May 1 at Fresno State* 1 p.m. PT
Tuesday May 3 UC SAN DIEGO 6 p.m. PT
Wednesday May 4 CSUN 6 p.m. PT
Friday May 6 AIR FORCE* 6 p.m. PT
Saturday May 7 AIR FORCE* 6 p.m. PT
Sunday May 8 AIR FORCE* 1 p.m. PT
Friday May 13 NEVADA* 6 p.m. PT
Saturday May 14 NEVADA* 6 p.m. PT
Sunday May 15 NEVADA* 1 p.m. PT
Thursday May 19 at UNLV* 6 p.m. PT
Friday May 20 at UNLV* 6 p.m. PT
Saturday May 21 at UNLV* Noon PT
Thursday-Sunday May 26-29 Mountain West Championship (Tony Gwynn Stadium; San Diego, Calif.) TBA

Schedule as of Sept. 28, 2021; dates, times and sites subject to change  
Home games in BOLD played at Tony Gwynn Stadium; * - Mountain West game

SAN DIEGO STATE
BASEBALL


